A tenderer shall be deemed to have full knowledge of the site, whether he inspects it 
or not and no compensation or otherwise of any charges incurred or to be incurred consequent on any 
misunderstanding or otherwise shall be admissible. 

10. EARNEST MONEY: 

Earnest Monday Deposit of Rs. 52,000.00 (Rs. Fifty-Two Thousand Only) to be furnished with the tender in the 
form of the demand draft or Bank Guarantee issued by Commercial Bank (No interest is payable on Earnest 
Money). 

11. TENDERER TO QUOTE BOTH IN FIGURES AND WORDS: 

The bidder shall quote their rates for all the items both in figures as well as words given as per the attached format

[...]

Controller of Administration                                    (Seal & Signature of Contractor) 
                       NIPGR 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

1. Accepting Authority  Director, NIPGR 

New Delhi. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit or Rs. 52,000.00 (Rs. Fifty-Two Thousand Only) to be 
furnished with the tender in the form of the demand draft 
or Bank Guarantee issued by Commercial Bank (No 
interest is payable on Earnest Money) 

3. Performance Security deposit The contractor shall be required to deposit an amount